PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Transfer Statement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J.J.T., INC.	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Mountain Distributors, LLC
Street Address:	1181 Grier Drive
Internal Address:	Suite G
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D514171
Patent Number:	D546024
Patent Number:	D541005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 382-4804

Email: RGile@WeideMiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Gile

Address Line 1: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JJT.0000G

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan Gile

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0587 \$120,00 D5141

501152921

source=JJT.0000G - Transfer Statement#page1.tif source=JJT.0000G - Transfer Statement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0588

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT TRANSFER STATEMENT

Effective as of April 7, 2010

This TRANSFER STATEMENT ("Transfer Statement") is presented under the provisions of Section 9-619 of the Uniform Commercial Code effective in the State of Nevada ("Nevada UCC"). As required by the UCC, on receipt of this Transfer Statement, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office shall (i) accept the Transfer Statement, and (ii) promptly amend its records to reflect the transfer described herein.

- 1. SECURED OBLIGATIONS. **JJT, Inc.** ("Borrower") entered into loan agreement with **Bank of Commerce** (the "Bank of Commerce") under which Bank of Commerce extended credit and other financial accommodations to or for the direct or indirect benefit of Borrower. Bank of Commerce recorded a security interest against assets of the Borrowers, including all "General Intangibles," as reflected in UCC-1 recorded on January 31, 2005 (Doc. No. 2005003687-9) (the "Security Interest"). Bank of Commerce later merged with Community Bank of Nevada (hereinafter the "Bank") on August 26, 2005, and a UCC-3 was recorded on March 27, 2006, changing the name of the secured party reflected in the Security Interest to Community Bank of Nevada (Doc. No. 2006007285-3).
- 2. DEFAULT. Borrower defaulted on its obligations to the Bank with respect to the loan agreement.
- 3. EXERCISE OF POST-DEFAULT REMEDIES. The Bank foreclosed on all of the Borrower's assets, including the General Intangibles, by selling the General Intangibles along with other assets of the Borrower related thereto, to **Diamond Mountain Distributors**, **LLC** (the "Transferee") at a private foreclosure sale under Section 9-610 of the Nevada UCC.
- 4. TRANSFEREE'S RIGHTS IN TRANSFERRED PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS. As a result of the Bank's foreclosure sale, and in accordance with the terms of the **Agreement Re: Use and Purchase of Collateral** dated as of May 13, 2009 (the "Collateral Purchase Agreement"), the Transferee has acquired all right, title, and interest of the Borrower in the Collateral (as defined in the Collateral Purchase Agreement), including the General Intangibles, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Borrower in all matters related thereto.
- 5. NAMES and MAILING ADDRESSES. The names and mailing addresses of the Borrower, the Bank, and the Transferee are as follows:

Borrower: J.J.T., INC. 3265 W. Post Road Las Vegas, NV 89118

> PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0589

Bank:

Community Bank of Nevada (f/k/a Bank of Commerce) c/o Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Community Bank of Nevada 8945 W. Russell Rd., Suite 300 Las Vegas, NV 89148

Transferee:

Diamond Mountain Distributors, LLC 1181 Grier Drive Suite G Las Vegas, NV 89119

Nothing contained in this document shall act as a waiver of any of the rights of the Bank under the loan agreement, any documents executed in connection therewith, or applicable law, all of which are expressly reserved.

BANK:

COMMUNITY BANK OF NEVADA

(f/k/a Bank of Commerce)

2

By: FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

as Receiver for Community Bank of Nevada

(signature)

Name: Stephen Mras

Title: Post Closing Asset Manager

RRG-w-1641r1.doc RECORDED: 04/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0590